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20:37

2700 m
22.000 €

Autostart

Prix De L'Observatoire De La Cote D'Azur
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (9.900 5.500 3.080 1.760 1.100 440 220)
Breed 5 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 22.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.700. 9.900, 5.500, 3.080, 1.760, 1.100, 440, 
220.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 34.000. 

SUPER4

1
2700

ML: 24,0

Jalny De Castelle
4j. b hors W (Charly Du Noyer - Turbova)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Mauricette De Sousa
Züchter: Ecurie Beaudoin

Romain Derieux

2023: 3  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    15.750 € 2022: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.650 €15,1 23.400 €
09.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,8 2925B 18.500 R. Derieux Jalny De Castelle, Juno Jiel, Job Du Persil
19.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 15,1 2700A 16.500 R. Derieux Jalny De Castelle, Juno Jiel, Jasmin De Larr
11.06 Savigny-Sur-Bray dis 2525B 12.500 R. Derieux Junior Du Grenier, Joon Ho Coudray, Joyau
24.09 Chartres dis 2800B 18.000 3,6 R. Derieux Jason Du Perron, Jurques, Jigove Du Greny
26.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,9 2150A 17.000 2,4 R. Derieux Jalny De Castelle, Just Pat, Jamin De Bry

2
ML: 22,0

Jeek D'Acadie
4j. b hors W (Tag Wood - Sonate D'Acadie)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Vieux Chene
Züchter: Sylvie Bonnefoy-Fernandez

Nicolas Germain Lefevre

2023: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.770 € 2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.300 €15,5 25.070 €
29.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,5 2925B 26.000 16,0 R. Mourice Juanito Goberna, Jack Flac, Justin Des Mar
16.07 Hyères dis 2650A 19.500 50,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jasmin Phil, Jazzy Josselyn, Jaguar Atout
09.07 Hyères dis 2875B 19.500 19,0 N.Germain Lefevre Java Du Vivier, Jackpot Money, Jalisco Pote
27.05 Hyères 4 15,5 2650A 16.500 N.Germain Lefevre Jamoure Depe, Jeen Lover, Jolie A La Bruy
01.05 Hyères 5 19,8 2650A 22.000 18,0 R. Mourice Jet Jet Jet, Je Viens Du Sud, Just In Emess

3
ML: 22,0

Jazz De Moutiers
4j. b hors W (Doberman - L'idole Du Granit)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: D. Passard
Züchter: Alexandra Passard

Nicolas Ensch

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.160 € 2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.650 €15,8 16.810 €
16.07 Hyères 6 16,6 2650A 19.500 13,0 N. Ensch Jasmin Phil, Jazzy Josselyn, Jaguar Atout
10.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 16,7 2925B 22.000 2,9 D. Bekaert Jorade Dairpet, Jumanji Brouets, Jacobs Cr
17.06 Marseille (À Vivau 1 15,8 2675B 13.000 N. Ensch Jazz De Moutiers, Jamaica Farewell, Just St
03.06 Marseille (À Vivau 5 17,2 2675B 14.000 N. Ensch Jasmin D'Enogat, Jazz Venus, Judpom Mad
19.03 Chatelaillon-La R 8 16,8 2500A 15.000 J.Ph. Monclin Judicieuse, Julia De Mutrecy, Jumper De La

4
ML: 98,0

Just Pat
4j. b hors W (Dollar Macker - Vanilla Pat)

Trainer: David Bekaert
Besitzer: F. Tauleigne
Züchter: Patricia Poupard

David Bekaert

2023: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.850 € 2022: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    11.830 €15,7 22.680 €
31.03 Marseille (À Vivau 1 17,8 2675B 17.000 4,4 D. Bekaert Just Pat, Jeek D'Acadie, Joyau De Max
07.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,5 2925B 19.000 6,4 D. Bekaert Jeu Decisif, Jeu Mystic, Jose Du Cherisay
24.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 15,7 2700A 21.000 8,0 J.Ch. Sorel Jet De Busset, Je Viens Du Sud, James Co
23.11 Marseille (À Borél 3 17,4 2400B 13.000 D. Bekaert Jasmin De La Cour, Just The Green, Just P
07.11 Marseille (À Vivau 3 19,4 2650B 18.000 7,6 D. Bekaert Jiscard, Jero De Phyt's, Just Pat

5
ML: 77,0

Jose Du Cherisay
4j. b hors H (Unique Quick - Caline Digeo)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ch. Girard
Züchter: M. Jean Marie Bansard

Romuald Mourice

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    17.055 € 2022: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.500 €13,5 24.555 €
02.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,6 2925B 18.500 R. Mourice Jeu Mystic, Java D'Aunou, Jose Du Cherisa
24.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 13,5 2150A 20.000 13,0 N.Germain Lefevre Jose Du Cherisay, Juno Jiel, Jelina Des Rac
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 21.000 R. Mourice Justin Wood, Jaguar Spirit, Jamais
03.06 Marseille (À Vivau unpl 2675B 14.000 N.Germain Lefevre Jasmin D'Enogat, Jazz Venus, Judpom Mad
01.04 Hyères 7 18,7 2650A 14.500 N.Germain Lefevre Juvevering Ace, J'adore Ce Mec, Joyce Du 

6
ML: 51,0

Joyau Du Vallon
4j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Perle Du Vallon)

Trainer: Xavier Thielens
Besitzer: Ecurie Befix
Züchter: M. Guy Veyrac

Christophe Martens

2023: 8  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    24.025 € 2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    6.840 €13,9 30.865 €
29.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 26.000 11,0 S. Stefano Juanito Goberna, Jack Flac, Justin Des Mar
21.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 13,9 2150A 18.500 Ch. Martens Jack Flac, Jazzy Josselyn, Joyau De Max
10.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2950B 22.000 73,0 Ch. Bouteiller Jorade Dairpet, Jumanji Brouets, Jacobs Cr
29.03 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 23.000 5,4 J.Ch. Feron Justine Face, Jakarta Du Levant, Jaliska De
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,6 2700A 24.000 7,9 J.Ch. Feron Joao De Vandel, Jiquel, Jazz In Bellay

7
ML: 77,0

Jaguar Spirit
4j. b hors W (Look De Star - Via Stella)

Trainer: Michael Izzo
Besitzer: Clément Lefebvre
Züchter: M. Anthony Pierre Lebrun

Michael Izzo

2023: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.510 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    19.080 €15,7 27.590 €
02.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,7 2925B 18.500 M. Izzo Jeu Mystic, Java D'Aunou, Jose Du Cherisa
21.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 18.500 M. Izzo Jack Flac, Jazzy Josselyn, Joyau De Max
14.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,0 2925B 21.000 M. Izzo Justin Wood, Jaguar Spirit, Jamais
11.06 Chartres 7 17,3 2825B 19.500 24,0 M. Izzo Julius Berry, Jackpot De Viette, Jeu Decisif
21.05 Rambouillet 4 2825B 13.000 M. Izzo Juliana Spirit, Jet Set, Jackpot De Viette

8
ML: 83,0

Jackpot Visais
4j. al H (Butler - Signeville)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: G. Agopian
Züchter: M. Gilles Lherpiniere

David Cinier

2023: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.982 € 2022: 21  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    22.190 €14,6 25.302 €
14.08 Hyères dis 2650A 19.500 83,0 D. Cinier Jador Josselyn, Jackpot Des Thuyas, Jackp
02.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 18.500 D. Cinier Jeu Mystic, Java D'Aunou, Jose Du Cherisa
21.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 14,6 2150A 18.500 D. Cinier Jack Flac, Jazzy Josselyn, Joyau De Max
16.07 Hyères dis 2650A 19.500 39,0 D. Cinier Jasmin Phil, Jazzy Josselyn, Jaguar Atout
27.05 Hyères 6 15,6 2650A 16.500 D. Cinier Jamoure Depe, Jeen Lover, Jolie A La Bruy

Ergebnis: Quoten:


